## **BADAS Fairground Facilities – Fee Schedule**

Approved by the BADAS Board of Directors, April 7, 202
--

Description (Fees are annual unless otherwise stated)	Fee (\$CAN
ADAS Individual Membership Fees: Karelo.com	
Full (Adult 18 & over) Membership – volunteer commitment not required	60
Volunteer (Adult 18 & over) Membership – 6 hours or more volunteer time required	25
Junior (12-17) Membership	15
Senior (65+) Membership	25
Maximum fee per family (2+ at same address; calculated automatically by Karelo.com)	120
ADAS Group Membership Fees: Membership belongs to the group, not its individuals	
Not-for-Profit Organization Membership	50
Corporate/Business Membership	125
quine Facility User Fees:	
Single-session Haul-in (per horse-rider combo)*:	
1 Riding Arena	15
2 Riding Arenas	25
Cross-Country Course (schooling, etc.)	25
Hack Riding (riding only, no jumping)	20
Rental Rates for Events (Competitions, Camps, Clinics, Rallies)**:	
1 Sand ring arena – 1 day rental	150
1 Sand ring arena – multi-day rental ( <i>daily rate x # days less 20%</i> )	Calculate
X (Cross)-Country Course – 1 day rental	350
X-Country Course – multi-day rental ( <i>daily rate x # days less 20%</i> )	Calculate
1 Arena plus X-Country Course – 1 day rental	500
1 Arena plus X-Country Course – multi-day rental ( <i>daily rate x # days less 20%</i> )	Calculate
2 Arenas plus X-Country Course – 1 day rental	650
2 Arenas plus X-Country Course – multi-day rental (daily rate x # days less 20%)	Calculate
Other combinations or options – negotiable	Negotiable
Season Pass rates:	
Season Pass – Non-Member Price	200
Season Pass – BADAS Member Price	125
Stabling Feest:	
Outdoor Stabling (128 stalls available; Bring Your Own Gate Closure)	20
Covered Stabling (UFA Pole Barn, 30 stalls available)	30
Covered Stabling with one 4 cu ft bale of shavings	45
Gerry Patsula Community Garden (GPCG) Plot Rentals (BADAS membership require	d):
Half Plot (about 300 ft <sup>2</sup> )	40
Full Plot (about 600 ft <sup>2</sup> )	80
Raised Bed	25

Per night camping/parking fee	25
airground Space Rentals for Events (20% discount for members):	
Outdoor – Urban Ag Centre w/ fire pit, picnic tables, etc., with 20x40 tent (daily rate)	<mark>\$200</mark>
Outdoor – Urban Ag Centre w/ fire pit, picnic tables, etc., with 20x40 tent (weekend rate)	<mark>\$350</mark>
Outdoor – Grassed w/o tents, etc. (per day)	<mark>\$100</mark>
Passive Solar Greenhouse – for workshops, training, etc. (per half day)	<mark>\$50</mark>
Passive Solar Greenhouse – for workshops, training, etc. (per day)	<mark>\$100</mark>
quipment/Operator Service Rentals:	
Tractor, large (15-foot) mower, and operator for small plot (1-3 acres) rough grass mowing	\$110/h
Canopy 10x10 tent rental	<mark>\$10</mark>
Lawn games (Bocchi ball, Bean bag toss, Giant outdoor Jenga, Ladder toss)	<mark>\$30</mark>
PA system rental	<mark>\$25</mark>

## **NOTES AND COMMENTS:**

**Regular (Full) Membership Explained:** Value of BADAS membership is increasing with new programs, activities, workshops, and year-round activities. We hope to attract new kinds of members. This adult membership category will allow a person to become a member without the pressure of having to volunteer for Ag Society activities. We hope to increase revenue this way.

**Volunteer Membership Explained:** This adult membership category is designed to reward volunteerism with reduced membership fees. Volunteer members are required to commit to a minimum of 6 hours of volunteer service. Volunteer service can be fulfilled by a designated person, isn't required of the volunteer member but needs to be recorded for their volunteer obligation.

**Bookings:** All riders, <u>including those with a Season Pass</u>, must make bookings in order to have permission to use the BADAS facilities. To see availability of BADAS Fairground facilities, check the **Booking Calendar** under "Equine Facilities" on the BADAS web site – <u>www.beaumontagsociety.com</u>. Information on how to make a booking and on payment options is also provided here.

**\*Single-Session Haul-In Fees:** Must be booked through the BADAS booking manager and does not require a rental agreement. Users are requested to bring their own water for single-day haul-ins.

**\*\*Rental Rates for Events:** Rental prices for multi-day events DO NOT include costs for renting portable toilets and bringing in extra water for washing horses. If the client so choses, BADAS can arrange to bring portable toilets on-site and have additional water storage available – the costs will be passed on directly to the client. Such services must be negotiated when the rental agreement is set up.

**†Stabling Fees:** Shavings may be supplied for Covered Stabling during selected events. BADAS does not stock shavings on-site for general use and daily haul-ins. If shavings are required for an event (clinic, camp, etc.), make arrangements ahead of time with the BADAS booking manager. Supplying shavings can also be negotiated when setting up a rental agreement.